

FILED
JUN 16 2008

CLERK OF SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
[Signature]

RECEIVED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON

2008 JUN 16 P 4: 37

NO. 80395-1 DONALD R. CARPENTER

CLERK

SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

CITY OF ARLINGTON, DWAYNE LANE,
and SNOHOMISH COUNTY,

Appellants,

v.

CENTRAL PUGET SOUND GROWTH MANAGEMENT HEARINGS
BOARD, STATE OF WASHINGTON; 1000 FRIENDS OF
WASHINGTON nka FUTUREWISE; STILLAGUAMISH FLOOD
CONTROL DISTRICT; PILCHUCK AUDUBON SOCIETY; THE
DIRECTOR OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON DEPARTMENT OF
COMMUNITY, TRADE AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT; and
AGRICULTURE FOR TOMORROW,

Respondents.

**CTED'S BRIEF IN ANSWER TO
AMICUS CURIAE BRIEF OF BIAW**

ROBERT M. MCKENNA
Attorney General

Alan D. Copsy, WSBA #23305
Assistant Attorney General
Agriculture & Health Division
PO Box 40109
Olympia, Washington 98504-0109
(360) 586-6500

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. INTRODUCTION.....1

II. ARGUMENT1

 A. The Growth Management Hearings Boards Are Statutorily Charged With Determining GMA Compliance And Are Not Obligated To Defer To Local Actions That Do Not Comply With The GMA1

 B. The Court Of Appeals Did Not Correctly Apply The Substantial Evidence Test In Reviewing The Board's Orders.....13

 C. The Court Of Appeals Erroneously Reversed The Board In Reliance On An Erroneous Interpretation Of The GMA14

III. CONCLUSION15

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Callecod v. Wash. State Patrol</i> 84 Wn. App. 663, 929 P.2d 510, review denied, 132 Wn.2d 1004 (1997).....	11, 13
<i>City of Redmond v. Cent. Puget Sound Growth Mgmt. Hrgs. Bd.</i> 136 Wn.2d 38, 959 P. 2d 1091 (1998).....	15
<i>Clark Cy. Natural Res. Coun. v. Clark Cy. Citizens United, Inc.</i> 94 Wn. App. 670, 972 P.2d 941, review denied, 139 Wn.2d 1002 (1999).....	12
<i>Dep't of Ecology v. Pub. Util. Dist. No. 1</i> 121 Wn.2d 179, 849 P.2d 646 (1993).....	5
<i>Diehl v. Mason County</i> 94 Wn. App. 645, 972 P.2d 543 (1999).....	11
<i>King Cy. v. Cent. Puget Sound Growth Mgmt. Hrgs. Bd.</i> 142 Wn.2d 543, 14 P.3d 133 (2000).....	5, 10, 11, 15
<i>Lewis Cy. v. W. Wash. Growth Mgmt. Hrgs. Bd.</i> 157 Wn.2d 488, 139 P.3d 1096 (2006).....	5, 7, 9, 10, 11, 15
<i>Manke Lumber Co., Inc. v. Diehl</i> 91 Wn. App. 793, 959 P.2d 1173 (1998), review denied, 137 Wn.2d 1018 (1999).....	12
<i>Quadrant Corp. v. Growth Mgmt. Hrgs. Bd.</i> 154 Wn.2d 224, 110 P.3d 1132 (2005).....	<i>passim</i>
<i>Swinomish Indian Tribal Cmty. v. W. Wash. Growth Mgmt. Hrgs. Bd.</i> 161 Wn.2d 415, 166 P.3d 1198 (2007).....	5, 8, 9
<i>Thurston Cy. v. Cooper Point Ass'n</i> 48 Wn.2d 1, 57 P.3d 1156 (2002).....	7, 9, 11, 15

Statutes

RCW 34.05	3
RCW 34.05.570(1)(a)	11
RCW 34.05.570(3)(c)	10
RCW 34.05.570(3)(d)	10
RCW 34.05.570(3)(e)	10, 11
RCW 34.05.570(3)(i)	10
RCW 36.70A.011.....	3
RCW 36.70A.030(10).....	12, 14
RCW 36.70A.050.....	3
RCW 36.70A.070(9).....	3
RCW 36.70A.110.....	3, 12, 14, 15
RCW 36.70A.110(1).....	14
RCW 36.70A.170.....	12, 14
RCW 36.70A.180(1).....	3
RCW 36.70A.280(1)(a)	7
RCW 36.70A.290(2).....	7
RCW 36.70A.300(1).....	7
RCW 36.70A.300(3)(a)	7
RCW 36.70A.320(3).....	3, 5, 6, 7, 8, 15
RCW 36.70A.3201.....	3, 5, 9

RCW 36.70A.330(1).....	7
RCW 36.70A.367(3)(g).....	3
RCW 36.70A.385(1).....	3
RCW 36.70A.420.....	3
RCW 36.70A.480(3)(b).....	3
RCW 36.70A.480(3)(c).....	3

Rules

WAC 365-190-050.....	14
